V

(Announcements)

## **COURT PROCEEDINGS**

# COURT OF JUSTICE

Request for a preliminary ruling from the Corte Suprema di cassazione (Italy) lodged on 21 February 2014 — Agenzia delle Entrate v Aquapur Multiservizi SpA

(Case C-307/14)

(2016/C 027/02)

Language of the case: Italian

#### Referring court

Corte Suprema di cassazione

#### Parties to the main proceedings

Applicant: Agenzia delle Entrate

Defendant: Aquapur Multiservizi SpA

# Questions referred

By order of 18 November 2015 the President of the Court has ordered that the case be removed from the register.

Appeal brought on 18 September 2015 by Rainer Typke against the judgment of the General Court (Third Chamber) delivered on 2 July 2015 in Case T-214/13: Rainer Typke v European Commission

(Case C-491/15 P)

(2016/C 027/03)

Language of the case: English

#### **Parties**

Appellant: Rainer Typke (represented by: C. Cortese, avocate)

Other party to the proceedings: European Commission

### Form of order sought

The appellant claims that the Court should:

- Set aside points 2 and 3 of the operative part of the General Court judgment of 2 July 2015 in the case T-214/13, Typke v. European Commission;
- Annul the decision adopted by the Secretary-General of the European Commission in procedure Gestdem 2012/3258